

Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

18-19315

Date sent

09/01/2019

Subject

Participation in STPs Capital Bids to DHSC

Details of enquiry

Please provide me with following:

1. A list of bids made by the trust to access STP capital funding (provided by the Department of Health and Social Care) in waves 1,2,3 and 4. Please include all bids sent to the STP – in other words, those that were accepted by the STP and formed part of the STP's bid to the DHSC and those that were not accepted by the STP and did not form part of the STP's bid to the DHSC.
2. Please state the individual amount for each bid and brief description of what the bid was for i.e. community hub
3. For each bid please say whether this was successful.
4. If successful, please state the amount of capital allocated.

Response Sent

We confirm that this Trust, the Tavistock and Portman NHS Foundation Trust, have not made any bids to access STP funding (provided by the Department of Health and Social Care) in waves 1, 2, 3, and 4.